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Colorado Prescribed Fire Smoke Permits 

Colorado County Government 
Air Quality Contacts for Smoke 

 
 
Relevance 

1. Two to 48 hours before a person ignites a prescribed fire in Colorado they must notify the person listed below for the 
County in which they are burning.   

2. The State of Colorado has delegated to some counties authority to issue open burning smoke permits.  If the County has 
delegated authority, the County’s name is in bold in the list below.  If the County’s name is not in bold, smoke permits 
for open burning in that county are issued by the state Health Department.  Unlike open burn smoke permits, all 
prescribed fire smoke permits are issued by the state. 

 
Contact Names 
 

County  Person’s Name Address Phone, Fax E-mail / website  

Adams, Arapahoe 
and Douglas 

Lynn Wagner  
Tri-Co. Health Dept.

4201 E 77nd Ave Ste. D 
Commerce City CO 

80022 
 

720 200-1556 
fax: 303 220-9208 

lwagner@tchd.org 

Alamosa Julie Geiser 
Alamosa Co. Public 

Health Dept. 

8900 Independence 
Way 

Alamosa CO  81101 

719 589-6639 jgeiser@alamosacounty.org 

Arapahoe see Adams 
Archuleta Wanda Humphrey  

Environmental 
Health Office 
Manager 

San Juan Basin 
Public Health 

POB 140 
281 Sawyer Drive #200 
Durango CO  81303 

970 335-2052 
fax:  970 247 9126 
 

whumphrey@sjbhd.org 
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Baca Robin Trujillo  
Public Health Nurse

700 Colorado St 
Springfield CO  81073 

719 523-6621  
fax: 719 523-6537 

rtrujillo@bacacounty.net 

Boulder Bonnie Greenwood 
Boulder Co. Health 

Dept. 
Environmental 

Health Program 

3450 Broadway 
Boulder CO  80304-

1824 

303 441-1174 OR 
303 441-1564  
fax: 303 441-1468 

bsgreenwood@bouldercounty.org 
 
http://www.bouldercounty.org/safety
/fire/pages/openburnpermit.aspx 

Broomfield Stephen Stillwell 
Broomfield Public 

Health & 
Environment 

6 Garden Center 
Broomfield, CO  80020 

720-887-2293 sstillwell@broomfield.org 
 
http://www.broomfield.org/hhs/Publi
c_Health_Environment/environment
al_health/Forms/Application_for_op
en_burning_permit.pdf 

Chaffee Victor Crocco 
Environmental 

Health Manager 

Chaffee Co.  719 539-2124 x 8 
fax: 719 530-9208 

vcrocco@chaffeecounty.org  

Clear Creek Mitchell Brown 
Clear Creek Co. 

Public and 
Environmental 
Health Dept. 

POB 2000 
Georgetown CO  80444 

303 679-2335  
fax: 303 679-2439 

mbrown@co.clear-creek.co.us 

Conejos Connie Edgar  
Public Health Nurse

POB 78 
La Jara CO  81140 

719 274-4307  
fax: 719 274-4309 

connie@co.conejos.co.us 

Costilla Vivian Gallegos  
Public Health 

Director 

POB 100 
San Luis CO  81152-

0100 

719 672-3332  
or 719 206-0118 
fax: 719 672-3962 

vgallegos@costillacounty-co.gov 

Custer Donna McDonnall 
or Gail Stoltzfus 

Public Health Nurse

POB 150 
704 Edwards St. 
Westcliffe CO  81252-

0150 

719 783-3369  
fax: 719 783-2885 

ccphns@custercoclinic.org 
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Delta Ken Nordstrom  
Delta Co. 

Environmental 
Health Dept. 

255 West 6th St. 
Delta CO 81416 

970 874-2169  
fax: 970 874-2175 

knordstrom@deltacounty.com 
 
http://deltacounty.com/index.aspx?N
ID=356  

Denver Tumu Johnson 
Department of 

Environmental 
Health 

200 W. 14th Ave,  
Denver, CO 80204 

720 865 5444 
fax:  720-865-5534 

tumu.johnson@denver.org 

Dolores Mary Randolph  
County Health 

Nurse 

POB 368 
Dove Creek CO  81324-

0608 

970 677-2387  
fax: 970 677-2948 

maryrandolph@centurytel.net 

Douglas same as Adams 
Eagle Eric Lovgren, 

Wildfire 
Mitigation  

Eagle Co. 
Community 
Development 

POB 179 
Eagle CO  81631 

970 328-8742  
fax:  970 329-7185 

eric.lovgren@eaglecounty.us 
 
http://www.eaglecounty.us/EnvHealt
h/Air_Quality/Outdoor_Air/ 

El Paso [shared email at] 
El Paso Co. Public 

Health 

1675 W Garden of the 
Gods Road Ste 2044 

Colorado Springs CO  
80907 

719-578-3199  
fax: 719 578-3188 

healthinfo@elpasoco.com 
 
http://www.elpasocountyhealth.org/s
ervice/air-quality 
 

Fremont Sid Darden  
Fremont Co. 

Environmental 
Health Services 

615 Macon Room 212 
Canon City CO  81212 

719 276-7361  
fax: 719 276-7641 

sid.darden@fremontco.com 
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Garfield Paul Reaser 
Garfield Co. Public 

Health, 
Environmental 
Health Manager 

195 W 14th St. 
Rifle CO 81650 

970 625-5200 x 8113 
fax: 970 625-8304 

preaser@garfield-county.com  
 
  

Gilpin Ann Marie Bailey 
Gilpin Co. Health 

Department 

101 Norton Drive 
Black Hawk, CO 80422  
 

Phone- 303-582-5803 
x13 

fax- 303-582-9063  

abailey@co.gilpin.co.us 

Grand Jennifer Murray 
Scott 

Grand Co. Dept of 
Natural 
Resources 

Road & Bridge 
POB 9 
Granby CO  80446 

970 887-0745  
fax: 970 887-3168 

jscott@co.grand.co.us 
 
http://co.grand.co.us/DNR/openburn
.html  

Gunnison Richard Stenson 
Gunnison Co. 

Environmental 
Health Dept. 

221 N. Wisconsin St. 
suite D 

Gunnison CO  81230 

970 641-5105 rstenson@gunnisoncounty.org 

Hinsdale Charlie Curtis 
Environmental 

Health Specialist 

POB 277 
304 W 3rd St 
Lake City CO  81235 

970-944-2225 hcbuilding@centurytel.net 

Huerfano  same as Las Animas 
Jackson Kent Crowder  

Co. Administrator 
P.O. Box 1019 
Walden, CO 80480-

0337 

970 723-4660  
fax: 970 723-4706 

colojacksonadm@aol.com 

Jefferson John Moody 
Jefferson Co. 

Health Dept. 

1801 19th St 
Golden CO  80401 

303-271-5714  
fax: 303 271-5760 

jmoody@co.jefferson.co.us 
 
http://www.co.jefferson.co.us/health/
health_T111_R38.htm 

La Plata same as Archuleta 
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Lake Judy Tyson 
Director of Public 

and 
Environmental 
Health 

POB 626 
112 West 5th St. 
Leadville CO  80461 

719 486-2413  
fax:  719 486-4168 

jtyson@co.lake.co.us 

Larimer Myrna Hansen 
Larimer Co. Dept. of 

Health & 
Environment 

1525 Blue Spruce Drive 
Fort Collins Co  80524 

970 498-6793  
fax: 970 498-6772 

mhansen@larimer.org 
 
www.co.larimer.co.us/health/ehs/bur
n_permit.htm 

Las Animas Mary Garcia 
Las Animas-

Huerfano 
Counties District 
Health Dept. 

412 Benedicta Av 
Trinidad CO  81082-

2095 

719-846-2213 
fax: 719 859-1462 

magarcia@la-h-health.org 
 
[no web information specific to open 
burning] 

Logan Teena Pierce 
Inspector 
Northeast Colorado 

Health Dept. 

700 Columbine St. 
Sterling CO  80751-

3728 

970 522-3741 x 1262 
fax:  970 522-1412 

teenap@nchd.org 

Mesa Ed Brotsky 
Mesa Co. Health 

Dept. 

510 29½ Road 
POB 20000 
Grand Junction CO  

81502-5033  

970-248-6966 (o) 
970-589-1490 (c) 
No Burn Hotline  970 

248-6990  
fax: 970-248-6923 

ed.brotsky@mesacounty.us  
 
http://health.mesacounty.us/environ
ment/air/template.aspx?id=2624 

Mineral Joni Adelman 
Public Health Nurse
Mineral Co. Public 

Health Agency 

POB 70 
Creede CO  81130-

0070 

719 658-2416  
fax: 719 658-2931 

minco@centurytel.net 

Moffat Jeff Comstock 
Natural Resources 

Director 

221 W Victory Way 
Suite 130 

Craig, CO 81625 

970 826-3400  
fax: 970 826-3411 

jcomstock@moffatcounty.net 
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Montezuma Melissa Wilson 
Public Health 

Inspector 

106 W North  
Cortez CO  81321-3142 

970 565-3056 x 225  
fax: 970 565-0647 

mwilson@co.montezuma.co.us 

Montrose Gina Simpson 
Montrose Co. 

Health and 
Human Services 

1845 S Townsend 
Montrose 81401 

970 252 5042 
fax:  970 252 5060 

gsimpson@montrosecounty.net 

Morgan Mel Bustos 
Inspector 
Northeast Colorado 

Health Dept. 

700 Columbine St. 
Sterling CO  80751-

3728 

970 867-4918 x 2262 
fax:  970 867-0878 

melb@nchd.org 

Otero Christie Bowman 13 W 3rd St, Rm. 311 
La Junta CO  81050 

719 383-3040  
fax: 719 383-3060 

cbowman@oterogov.org 

Ouray Cheryl Roberts 
Ouray Co. Public 
Health 

PO Bin C 
Ouray CO  81427-0615 

970 325-4670  
fax: 970 325-0452 

croberts@ouraycountyco.gov 

Park Herb Burton 
Code Enforcement 
Park Co. 

Development 
Services 
Coordinator 

POB 1598 
1246 CR 16 
Fairplay CO  80440 

719 836-4262  
fax: 719 836-4351 

hburton@parkco.us 

Phillips Amber Donovan 
Inspector 
Northeast Colorado 

Health Dept. 

700 Columbine St. 
Sterling CO  80751-

3728 

970 854-2717 x 5023 
fax:  970 854-4559 

amberd@nchd.org 
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Pitkin Bryan Daugherty or 
Kurt Dahl 

Pitkin Co. 
Environmental 
Health Dept. 

76 Service Center Road 
Aspen CO  81611 

970 920-5076  
fax: 970 920-5077 

ehnr@co.pitkin.co.us 

Pueblo Jeff Mara 
Pueblo City/County 

Health 
Department 

101 W 9th St. 
Pueblo CO  81003 

719 583-4982  
fax: 719 583-4322 

jeff.mara@co.pueblo.co.us 
 
http://www.co.pueblo.co.us/pcchd/e
nvironmental/air_quality.aspx?id=18
0 

Rio Blanco Jeremy Simmons 
Environmental 

Health Officer 

POB 599 
(317 E Market) 
Meeker CO  81641 

970 878-9526 
fax: 970 878-9581 att 
Jeremy Simmons 

jsimmons@co.rio-blanco.co.us 

Rio Grande Pat Perry 
Public Health Nurse

925 6th St. 
Del Norte CO 81132 

719 657-3352  
fax:  719 657-2514 

patperry@riograndecounty.org 

Routt Michael Zopf 
Routt Co. 

Environmental 
Health Dept. 

POB 770087 
Steamboat Springs CO 

80477 

970 870-5588  
fax: 970 870-5404 

mzopf@co.routt.co.us 
 
http://www.co.routt.co.us/sections.p
hp?op=viewarticle&artid=80823 

Saguache Della Vieira 
Saguache Co. 

Director of Public 
Health 

POB 68 
Saguache, CO  81149  

719 655 2533 
fax:  719-655-0105 

dvieira@saguachecounty-co.gov 

San Juan same as Archuleta 
San Miguel Dave Schneck 

San Miguel Co. 
Environmental 
Health Dept. 

POB 4130 
Telluride CO  81435 

970 728-0447  
fax:  970 728-3718 

daves@sanmiguelcounty.org 

Sedgwick same as Phillips 
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Summit Dan Hendershott  
Summit Co. 

Environmental 
Health 

POB 5660 
Frisco CO  80443 

970 668-4073  
fax: 970 668-4255 

danh@co.summit.co.us 
 
http://www.co.summit.co.us/index.a
spx?NID=557 

Teller Aaron Doussett 
Teller Co. 

Environmental 
Health Dept. 

POB 1886 
Woodland Park CO 

80866 

719 686-5415  
fax:  719 687-5256 

doussetta@co.teller.co.us 

Washington Pam Lindenthal 
Inspector 
Northeast Colorado 

Health Dept. 

700 Columbine St. 
Sterling CO  80751-

3728 

970 345-6562 x 4023 
fax:  970 345-6561 

paml@nchd.org 

Weld Phil Brewer 
Weld Co. Health 

Dept. 

1555 N 17th Av. 
Greeley CO  80631 

970 304-6410 x 2227 
fax: 970 304-6412 

pbrewer@co.weld.co.us 
 
http://www.co.weld.co.us/Departme
nts/HealthEnvironment/AirQuality/in
dex.html 

Yuma Heather Coin 
Inspector 
Northeast Colorado 

Health Dept. 

700 Columbine St. 
Sterling CO  80751-

3728 

970 848-3841 x 3022 
fax:  970 848-2888 

heatherc@nchd.org 

 


